(R-85-2266)

Adopted on _____JUN 2 4 1985

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for

CONSTRUCTION OF MASTER CONTROL SYSTEM ON PEARL STREET/GIRARD AVENUE/

TORREY PINES ROAD, San Diego, California

filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on JUN 24 1985 and bearing official Document No. W.O. 118015 be, and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for

CONSTRUCTION OF MASTER CONTROL SYSTEM ON PEARL STREET/GIRARD AVENUE/

TORREY PINES ROAD.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$91,036 from Revenue Sharing Fund 18013, CIP No. 62-199 PEARL STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL MASTER CONTROLLER is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor Comptroller is authorized to pay to the State of California a sum not to exceed \$1,000 from the expenditure hereby authorized for the purpose of reimbursing CALTRANS for inspection services rendered during the course of the contract; and,

C2510

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to deposit a sum not to exceed \$24,336 from the expenditure hereby authorized, with the State of California, Local Agency Automated Pay System (LAAPS) for the purpose of making direct payments to the contractor awarded the contract, in accordance with State agency procedures for payment of contract awards through the revenue sharing process in accordance with CALTRANS Procedure P80-10.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Denut

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sas

Bid No. 6530 A.C. No. 85998

R- **263**461

C2511

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			. CEI	ŘTIFIC <i>A</i>	ATION OF	UNALL	OTTED	BALANCI	E A	C 85998	
forth in	the f	REBY (foregoing se unallo	resolutio	that th	e money i ilable in tl	required fonce Treasur	or the a y, or is	llotment o anticipated	of funds I to com	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,	
Amount \$ 91,036.00 Fund 30245 / 18013							13				
Purpo	ose _	Authori	zing ex	penditu	re of fu	nds for	the co	nstructio	n of ma	ster control	
	_	system	on Pear	1 Stree	t/Girard	Avenue/	Torrey	Pines Ro	ad.		
								in 1	zan		
	Auditor (and Comptroller										
Date	ate April 24, 1985 By Line Bradley									lley	
					ACCOL	JNTING DA	TA				
ACCTG LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPER, ACCT,	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1		<u> </u>	30244	108	4220	621990				\$91,036.00	
	L	<u> </u>		·		J	L	TOTAL AM	CUNT		
								101712711		FUND OVERRIDE	
agreemer provision requirement the purp in the Tr the same anticipat	nt au ns of nents nose reasu e are ted to	thorized the Char of the Cof said cory, or are to be dragon come in	by the heter of the Charter of contract, anticipal awn, and into the	ereto atte City of the Cithat suffited to contact the Creasury	tached reso f San Dieg ty of San ficient more ome into the said mone , to the cr	olution, car o; and I d Diego, tha neys to m he Treasur ys now ac redit of sa	n be incuted to hereby the sufficition to the sufficition to the sufficient to the s	urred withor or further or ent money obligations eredit of the Treasu	out the viertify, in shave be of said ethe appropriately, toget	by the contract or olation of any of the conformity with the een appropriated for contract are actually opriation from which her with the moneys wise unencumbered.	
Not to exceed \$ Auditor and Comptroller									mptroller		
Dated _				, 19		В	Y				
PURPOS	SE _						- <u></u>				
VENDO	R _										
					ACCO	UNTING DA	ATA .			······································	
ACCTG LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPER. ACCT.	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
		ļ					 				
	 	 					+				
			<u> </u>								
								TOTAL AM	TOUNT		

R - 263461

JUN 24 1985

FUND OVERRIDE AC 85998

Passed and adopted by the Cou	uncil of The City of San Diego	JUN	JUN 24 1985						
by the following vote:			,						
Councilmen Bill Mitchell Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Dick Murphy Uvaldo Martinez Mayor Roger Hedgeco		Ays Not Present	Ineligible						
AUTI	AUTHENTICATED BY:								
	ROGER HEDGE								
(Seal)									
		Clerk of The City of San							
	By Ma	ylill X. Vo	Theory Deputy.						
		City Clerk, San Diego, o							

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 1905 JUN 12 AH 10: 36 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

7014 5 7 1882

02514

TORREST HOLD